
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE 
UGC Approved Autonomous College 

(Affiliated From Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalaya, Guna, Recognized by M.P. Govt. & NCTE) 

Kushmoda, A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)- 473001 
Mobile- 9425131266, 9009814194,  

Email: gvcguna@rediffmail.com, gandhivocational@gmail.com 

 
 
 

(“A” Grade Accreditation by NAAC) 
 
 
 

 

“MANDATORY DISCLOSURE” 
 

 

mailto:gvcguna@rediffmail.com
mailto:gandhivocational@gmail.com


 

 

AICTE MANDATORY DISCLOSURE  

A. APPLICATION DETAILS 

Particulars Details 

AICTE Application Number 1-47448861863 (New Programme) 

Academic Year 2026–2027 

Application Submitted Date 19/01/2026 

 

B. BASIC DETAILS OF THE INSTITUTION 

Particulars Details 

Name of the Institution Gandhi Vocational College, Guna 

Year of Establishment 2000 

Institution Type Private – Self Financing 

Address A.B. Road, Kushmoda Road, Guna – 
473001, Madhya Pradesh 

Email gandhivocational@gmail.com / 
gvc_guna@rediffmail.com 

Telephone 07542-254815 

NAAC Accreditation Yes 

NAAC Grade A 

NAAC CGPA 3.01 – 3.25 

Recognition Govt. of Madhya Pradesh & NCTE 

 

C. TRUST/SOCIETY DETAILS 

Particulars Details 

Name of Trust Om Shiksha Evam Samaj Kalyan Samiti 

Type Trust / Society 

Registered With Madhya Pradesh Society Act, 1973 

Registration Number 5518 

Registration Date 27/10/1998 

PAN AAATO0951C 

Website www.gandhivocationalcollege.com 

 

D. PRINCIPAL DETAILS 

Particulars Details 

Name Dr. Archana Dinesh Sharma 

Designation Principal 

Qualification M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D. 

Mobile 9425131266 

Email gandhivocational@gmail.com 

 

 



 

 

E. AFFILIATING UNIVERSITY 

Particulars Details 

Name of the University Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidyalaya, 

Guna (M.P.) 

Address Guna, Madhya Pradesh 

Website https://kttv.edu.in/  

 

F. GOVERNANCE 

Particulars Status / Details 

Governing Body Available 

Academic Advisory Body Available 

Frequency of Board Meetings Twice in a Year 

Governance Mechanism The institution is governed by the Board of 

Trustees and the Executive Committee of the 

Trust, responsible for academic planning, 

administrative functioning, financial 

management, and policy decisions. 

Student Feedback on Governance / Faculty 

Performance 

Available 

Organizational Chart Available 

Grievance Redressal Mechanism Available 

Anti-Ragging Committee Available 

Online Grievance Redressal Committee Available 

Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) Available 

SC/ST Committee Available 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Available 

 

G. PROGRAMME DETAILS 

Particulars Details 

Programme Name Management 

Courses Covered MBA & BBA 

Programme Type New Programme 

Year of Commencement 2026 

 

H. LAND & BUILDING DETAILS 

Particulars Details 

Total Land Area 3.91 Acres 

Ownership Trust Owned 

https://kttv.edu.in/


 

 

Land Use Certificate Issued By Nagar Palika 

Total Built-up Area 5000 sq. m. 

 

I. LIBRARY & COMPUTING FACILITIES 

Particulars Details 

Number of Book Titles 215 

Number of Volumes 4000 

E-Journal Subscription JSTOR 

Library Area 200 sq. m. 

Computers Available for Students 60 

Internet Bandwidth 100 Mbps 
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244/2 (S) 0.3290
हेक्टेयर
व्यावसायिक
रु.9870.00

ओम शिक्षा स
माज कल्याण स
मिति अध्यक्ष अ
वधेश पुत्र शिव
शरण श्रीवा.
पता निवासी
माथुर का.गुना
गुना मध्य प्रदेश
भूमि स्वामी

प्र.क्र. 35 अ 6/06-
07 दिनांक
28/3/07 से
नामा.स्वी. श्रीमान
S.D.O.महोदय गुना
के  प्र.क्रं  64 अ
2/2007-08 आ.
दि. 14/01/10 के
द्वारा प्रीमियम रू
32935 एवं भू-
भाटक रू 43347
कायम हुआ
खसरा नंबर 244/2
का छे त्रफल 3290
(वर्ग मी.) में से
3290 (वर्ग मी.)
व्यपवर्तित किया
गया |

मध्यप्रदेश कम्प्यूटरीकृ त भू-अभिलेख
खसरा

प्ररूप एक (नियम 6 देखिए)
मध्यप्रदेश भू-राजस्व संहिता (भू-सर्वेक्षण तथा भू-

अभिलेख) नियम, 2020
ग्राम: कु शमोदा पटवारी हल्का: कु शमोदा तहसील: गुना नगर जिला: गुना वर्ष: 2025-2026

भूमि के  भाग की
यूनिक आईडी

भूमि के  भाग
का प्रकार
(सर्वेक्षण
संख्यांक
/ब्लॉक
संख्यांक)

भू-
खण्ड
संख्यांक
(ब्लॉक
की दशा
में)

1. क्षेत्रफल
(हेक्टेयर/
वर्ग मीटर
में)
2. भूमि
उपयोग
जिसके
लिए
निर्धारण
किया गया
है
3. भू-
राजस्व/भू-
भाटक (रु.
में)

1.
भूमिस्वामी
का नाम,
उसकी माता
/पिता / पति
का नाम तथा
निवास का
पता
2. शासकीय
भूमि

प्रत्येक
भूमि
स्वामी
का
अंश

1.
सरकारी
पट्टेदार का
नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/पति
का नाम
तथा
निवास का
पता
2. पट्टे की
अवधि
3. पट्टे के
अधीन
क्षेत्र

मौरुषी
कृ षक
(यदि
कोई हो)
का नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/
पति का
नाम तथा
निवास
का पता

भूमि पर
विल्लंगम
तथा प्रभार
1. बंधक
2.दृष्टिबंधक
3. भू-अर्जन
प्रक्रियाधीन

फसल के  ब्यौरे

1. भूमि के  सिंचाई
संबंधी प्रास्थिति
2. भूमि पर
संरचना /वृक्ष
3. अन्य
अभियुक्तियाँ
4. वर्ष के  दौरान
कॉलम संख्या (1)
से (9) तक में
प्रविष्टियों  में सुधार
के  आदेश

फसल
1.
खरीफ
2. रबी
3.
जायद
4. अन्य

फसल
के
अधीन
क्षेत्रफल

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1233911035
82JS2FD48RPVH0

नोट :-
1. यह प्रपत्र के वल प्रार्थी की जानकारी के  लिये है ।
2. इसका उपयोग किसी भी न्यायालय में साक्ष्‍य के  रूप में नही किया जा सकता है ।
3. डिजिटली साइंड कॉपी के  लिए लोक सेवा कें द्र से, एम. पी. ऑनलाइन से अथवा ऑनलाइन आवेदन करें  ।
4. प्रविष्टियों में सुधार/संशोधन हेतु संबंधित जिला/तहसील कार्यालय में संपर्क  करें  ।

12/8/25, 12:13 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/1

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
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245 (S) 1.2540
हेक्टेयर
व्यावसायिक
रु.37620.0
0

ओम शिक्षा एवं
समाज कल्याण
समिति माथुर
कालोनी, गुना
अध्यक्ष अबधेश
पुत्र शिवचरण
श्रीवास्तव
पता नि.गुना
गुना मध्य प्रदेश
भूमि स्वामी

नामा.प्र.क्र. 373
/29/12/05 आ.दि.
15/1/06 रसीद
क्र.ं  7426 दि.
17/11/2007 से
राशि 290790
चालान क्रं . 01दि.
07/01/10 से राशि
200000 रसीद क्रं .
116 दि.
20/01/2010 से
राशि 76282 रसीद
क्रं . 6254 दि.
30/11/2010 से
70044 रसीद क्रं .
5521 दि.
07/02/17 से राशि
200000 एवम
रसीद क्रं . 69दि.
17/08/17 से राशि
400000 डायवर्सन
जमा किया गया
खसरा नंबर 245
का छे त्रफल
12540 (वर्ग मी.) में
से 12540 (वर्ग
मी.) व्यपवर्तित
किया गया |

मध्यप्रदेश कम्प्यूटरीकृ त भू-अभिलेख
खसरा

प्ररूप एक (नियम 6 देखिए)
मध्यप्रदेश भू-राजस्व संहिता (भू-सर्वेक्षण तथा भू-

अभिलेख) नियम, 2020
ग्राम: कु शमोदा पटवारी हल्का: कु शमोदा तहसील: गुना नगर जिला: गुना वर्ष: 2025-2026

भूमि के  भाग की
यूनिक आईडी

भूमि के  भाग
का प्रकार
(सर्वेक्षण
संख्यांक
/ब्लॉक
संख्यांक)

भू-
खण्ड
संख्यांक
(ब्लॉक
की दशा
में)

1. क्षेत्रफल
(हेक्टेयर/
वर्ग मीटर
में)
2. भूमि
उपयोग
जिसके
लिए
निर्धारण
किया गया
है
3. भू-
राजस्व/भू-
भाटक (रु.
में)

1.
भूमिस्वामी
का नाम,
उसकी माता
/पिता / पति
का नाम तथा
निवास का
पता
2. शासकीय
भूमि

प्रत्येक
भूमि
स्वामी
का
अंश

1.
सरकारी
पट्टेदार का
नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/पति
का नाम
तथा
निवास का
पता
2. पट्टे की
अवधि
3. पट्टे के
अधीन
क्षेत्र

मौरुषी
कृ षक
(यदि
कोई हो)
का नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/
पति का
नाम तथा
निवास
का पता

भूमि पर
विल्लंगम
तथा प्रभार
1. बंधक
2.दृष्टिबंधक
3. भू-अर्जन
प्रक्रियाधीन

फसल के  ब्यौरे

1. भूमि के  सिंचाई
संबंधी प्रास्थिति
2. भूमि पर
संरचना /वृक्ष
3. अन्य
अभियुक्तियाँ
4. वर्ष के  दौरान
कॉलम संख्या (1)
से (9) तक में
प्रविष्टियों  में सुधार
के  आदेश

फसल
1.
खरीफ
2. रबी
3.
जायद
4. अन्य

फसल
के
अधीन
क्षेत्रफल

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1234577632
82JRLQD48RHNH0

नोट :-
1. यह प्रपत्र के वल प्रार्थी की जानकारी के  लिये है ।
2. इसका उपयोग किसी भी न्यायालय में साक्ष्‍य के  रूप में नही किया जा सकता है ।
3. डिजिटली साइंड कॉपी के  लिए लोक सेवा कें द्र से, एम. पी. ऑनलाइन से अथवा ऑनलाइन आवेदन करें  ।
4. प्रविष्टियों में सुधार/संशोधन हेतु संबंधित जिला/तहसील कार्यालय में संपर्क  करें  ।

12/8/25, 12:16 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/1
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244/2 (S) 0.3290
हेक्टेयर
व्यावसायिक
रु.9870.00

ओम शिक्षा स
माज कल्याण स
मिति अध्यक्ष अ
वधेश पुत्र शिव
शरण श्रीवा.
पता निवासी
माथुर का.गुना
गुना मध्य प्रदेश
भूमि स्वामी

प्र.क्र. 35 अ 6/06-
07 दिनांक
28/3/07 से
नामा.स्वी. श्रीमान
S.D.O.महोदय गुना
के  प्र.क्रं  64 अ
2/2007-08 आ.
दि. 14/01/10 के
द्वारा प्रीमियम रू
32935 एवं भू-
भाटक रू 43347
कायम हुआ
खसरा नंबर 244/2
का छे त्रफल 3290
(वर्ग मी.) में से
3290 (वर्ग मी.)
व्यपवर्तित किया
गया |

मध्यप्रदेश कम्प्यूटरीकृ त भू-अभिलेख
खसरा

प्ररूप एक (नियम 6 देखिए)
मध्यप्रदेश भू-राजस्व संहिता (भू-सर्वेक्षण तथा भू-

अभिलेख) नियम, 2020
ग्राम: कु शमोदा पटवारी हल्का: कु शमोदा तहसील: गुना नगर जिला: गुना वर्ष: 2025-2026

भूमि के  भाग की
यूनिक आईडी

भूमि के  भाग
का प्रकार
(सर्वेक्षण
संख्यांक
/ब्लॉक
संख्यांक)

भू-
खण्ड
संख्यांक
(ब्लॉक
की दशा
में)

1. क्षेत्रफल
(हेक्टेयर/
वर्ग मीटर
में)
2. भूमि
उपयोग
जिसके
लिए
निर्धारण
किया गया
है
3. भू-
राजस्व/भू-
भाटक (रु.
में)

1.
भूमिस्वामी
का नाम,
उसकी माता
/पिता / पति
का नाम तथा
निवास का
पता
2. शासकीय
भूमि

प्रत्येक
भूमि
स्वामी
का
अंश

1.
सरकारी
पट्टेदार का
नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/पति
का नाम
तथा
निवास का
पता
2. पट्टे की
अवधि
3. पट्टे के
अधीन
क्षेत्र

मौरुषी
कृ षक
(यदि
कोई हो)
का नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/
पति का
नाम तथा
निवास
का पता

भूमि पर
विल्लंगम
तथा प्रभार
1. बंधक
2.दृष्टिबंधक
3. भू-अर्जन
प्रक्रियाधीन

फसल के  ब्यौरे

1. भूमि के  सिंचाई
संबंधी प्रास्थिति
2. भूमि पर
संरचना /वृक्ष
3. अन्य
अभियुक्तियाँ
4. वर्ष के  दौरान
कॉलम संख्या (1)
से (9) तक में
प्रविष्टियों  में सुधार
के  आदेश

फसल
1.
खरीफ
2. रबी
3.
जायद
4. अन्य

फसल
के
अधीन
क्षेत्रफल

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1233911035
82JS2FD48RPVH0

नोट :-
1. यह प्रपत्र के वल प्रार्थी की जानकारी के  लिये है ।
2. इसका उपयोग किसी भी न्यायालय में साक्ष्‍य के  रूप में नही किया जा सकता है ।
3. डिजिटली साइंड कॉपी के  लिए लोक सेवा कें द्र से, एम. पी. ऑनलाइन से अथवा ऑनलाइन आवेदन करें  ।
4. प्रविष्टियों में सुधार/संशोधन हेतु संबंधित जिला/तहसील कार्यालय में संपर्क  करें  ।

12/8/25, 12:13 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/1

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 16:12:27

Signature Not Verified



245 (S) 1.2540
हेक्टेयर
व्यावसायिक
रु.37620.0
0

ओम शिक्षा एवं
समाज कल्याण
समिति माथुर
कालोनी, गुना
अध्यक्ष अबधेश
पुत्र शिवचरण
श्रीवास्तव
पता नि.गुना
गुना मध्य प्रदेश
भूमि स्वामी

नामा.प्र.क्र. 373
/29/12/05 आ.दि.
15/1/06 रसीद
क्र.ं  7426 दि.
17/11/2007 से
राशि 290790
चालान क्रं . 01दि.
07/01/10 से राशि
200000 रसीद क्रं .
116 दि.
20/01/2010 से
राशि 76282 रसीद
क्रं . 6254 दि.
30/11/2010 से
70044 रसीद क्रं .
5521 दि.
07/02/17 से राशि
200000 एवम
रसीद क्रं . 69दि.
17/08/17 से राशि
400000 डायवर्सन
जमा किया गया
खसरा नंबर 245
का छे त्रफल
12540 (वर्ग मी.) में
से 12540 (वर्ग
मी.) व्यपवर्तित
किया गया |

मध्यप्रदेश कम्प्यूटरीकृ त भू-अभिलेख
खसरा

प्ररूप एक (नियम 6 देखिए)
मध्यप्रदेश भू-राजस्व संहिता (भू-सर्वेक्षण तथा भू-

अभिलेख) नियम, 2020
ग्राम: कु शमोदा पटवारी हल्का: कु शमोदा तहसील: गुना नगर जिला: गुना वर्ष: 2025-2026

भूमि के  भाग की
यूनिक आईडी

भूमि के  भाग
का प्रकार
(सर्वेक्षण
संख्यांक
/ब्लॉक
संख्यांक)

भू-
खण्ड
संख्यांक
(ब्लॉक
की दशा
में)

1. क्षेत्रफल
(हेक्टेयर/
वर्ग मीटर
में)
2. भूमि
उपयोग
जिसके
लिए
निर्धारण
किया गया
है
3. भू-
राजस्व/भू-
भाटक (रु.
में)

1.
भूमिस्वामी
का नाम,
उसकी माता
/पिता / पति
का नाम तथा
निवास का
पता
2. शासकीय
भूमि

प्रत्येक
भूमि
स्वामी
का
अंश

1.
सरकारी
पट्टेदार का
नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/पति
का नाम
तथा
निवास का
पता
2. पट्टे की
अवधि
3. पट्टे के
अधीन
क्षेत्र

मौरुषी
कृ षक
(यदि
कोई हो)
का नाम,
उसकी
माता/
पिता/
पति का
नाम तथा
निवास
का पता

भूमि पर
विल्लंगम
तथा प्रभार
1. बंधक
2.दृष्टिबंधक
3. भू-अर्जन
प्रक्रियाधीन

फसल के  ब्यौरे

1. भूमि के  सिंचाई
संबंधी प्रास्थिति
2. भूमि पर
संरचना /वृक्ष
3. अन्य
अभियुक्तियाँ
4. वर्ष के  दौरान
कॉलम संख्या (1)
से (9) तक में
प्रविष्टियों  में सुधार
के  आदेश

फसल
1.
खरीफ
2. रबी
3.
जायद
4. अन्य

फसल
के
अधीन
क्षेत्रफल

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1234577632
82JRLQD48RHNH0

नोट :-
1. यह प्रपत्र के वल प्रार्थी की जानकारी के  लिये है ।
2. इसका उपयोग किसी भी न्यायालय में साक्ष्‍य के  रूप में नही किया जा सकता है ।
3. डिजिटली साइंड कॉपी के  लिए लोक सेवा कें द्र से, एम. पी. ऑनलाइन से अथवा ऑनलाइन आवेदन करें  ।
4. प्रविष्टियों में सुधार/संशोधन हेतु संबंधित जिला/तहसील कार्यालय में संपर्क  करें  ।

12/8/25, 12:16 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/1
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GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE, GUNA 

UGC Approved Autonomous College 
“A” Grade Accreditation by NAAC 

 

(Affiliated From Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalaya, Guna, Recognized by M.P. Govt. & NCTE) 

Kushmoda,A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)- 473001 

Mobile- 9425131266, 9009814194, Email:gvc_guna@rediffmail.com, gandhivocational@gmail.com 

 

ANNEXURE–A 

AICTE APPROVAL PROCESS HANDBOOK (APH) 

Compliance & Detailed Report of 

(To be submitted along with the Detailed Project Report for MBA & BBA Programmes – AY 2026–27) 

PART–I : PROGRAMME DETAILS  

Table 1: Proposed Intake Capacity 

Programme Level Duration Intake Proposed Remarks 

BBA UG 3 Years  As per APH 

MBA PG 2 Years  As per APH 

 

PART–II : LAND & BUILDING DETAILS (AICTE FORMAT) 

Table 2: Land Details 

Particulars Details 

Total Land Area (in sq. m.) 39100 

Ownership (Owned/Leased) Owned 

Land Use Permission Yes / No 

Land Use Certificate Issuing Authority Tehsildar 

Whether Land is Free from Encumbrance Yes / No 

 

Table 3: Built-up Area Statement 

Type of Area Required as per APH (sq. m.) Available (sq. m.) 

Instructional Area 250 350 

Administrative Area 290 397 

Amenities Area 321 343 

Circulation Area 1036 2200 

Total Built-up Area 1897 3250 

 

mailto:gvc_guna@rediffmail.com
mailto:gandhivocational@gmail.com


PART–III : ROOM-WISE AREA STATEMENT 

Table 4: Instructional Facilities 

Room 

Type 

No. of Rooms Area per Room (sq. m.) Total Area (sq. m.) 

Classrooms 2 66 132 

Tutorial 

Rooms 

2 40 80 

Seminar 

Hall 

1 150 150 

Computer 

Lab 

1 150 150 

Library 

Reading 

Hall 

1 200 200 

 

Table 5: Administrative & Amenities Facilities 

Facility No. Area (sq. m.) 

Principal/Director Room 1 30 

Faculty Rooms 1 75 

Office 1 150 

Board Room 1 33 

Common Room (Boys) 1 75 

Common Room (Girls) 1 75 

Toilets 03 54 

 

PART–IV : LIBRARY DETAILS (APH COMPLIANCE) 

Table 6: Library Resources 

Particulars BBA MBA 

No. of Titles 215 215 

No. of Volumes 2000 2000 

National Journals 05 05 

International Journals 8 08 

E-Journals / Databases 2000 4000 

Seating Capacity 81 81 

 



PART–V : FACULTY & HUMAN RESOURCE MATRIX 

Table 7: Faculty Requirement as per AICTE Norms 

Designation Required Available Qualification Norm 

Professor 01 - As per AICTE 

Associate Professor 01 - As per AICTE 

Assistant Professor 04 - As per AICTE 

Director / Principal 1 - As per AICTE 

Table 8: Programme-wise Faculty Allocation 

Programme No. of Core Faculty Visiting Faculty 

BBA 03 - 

MBA 03 - 

 

PART–VI : NON-TEACHING STAFF DETAILS 

Table 9: Supporting Staff 

Category Required Available 

Administrative Staff 01 01 

Technical Staff 02 02 

Library Staff 01 01 

Class IV Staff 01 01 

 

PART–VII : FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS (AICTE FORMAT) 

Table 10: Capital Expenditure (₹ in Lakhs) 

Particulars Amount 

Land & Development All ready construction 

available 

Building Construction All ready construction 

available 

Furniture & Equipment 8 Lakh    aprox. 

Library Resources 3.5 Lakh    aprox. 

IT Infrastructure Available 

Total Capital Cost 11.5 lakh    aprox. 

 

 



Table 11: Recurring Expenditure (Annual) (₹ in Lakhs) 

Particulars Amount 

Salaries & Wages 23 Lakh     aprox. 

Maintenance 05 Lakh     aprox. 

Utilities 10 Lakh     aprox. 

Academic Expenses 03 Lakh     aprox. 

Administrative Expenses 05 Lakh    aprox. 

Total Recurring Cost 46 Lakh    aprox. 

 

Table 12: Revenue Projections (Annual) (₹ in Lakhs) 

Source Amount 

Tuition Fees 2100000    aprox. 

Other Fees 1500000    aprox. 

Grants / Donations NA 

Total Revenue 3600000   aprox. 

 

PART–VIII : STATUTORY COMMITTEES (AS PER APH) 

Table 13: Mandatory Committees 

Committee Name Constituted (Yes/No) Remarks 

Governing Body Yes   

Academic Advisory Committee Yes   

IQAC Yes   

Anti-Ragging Committee Yes   

Grievance Redressal Committee Yes   

SC/ST Committee Yes  

 

PART–IX : DECLARATION 

The institution hereby declares that all information furnished above shall be filled accurately at 

the time of submission and that Gandhi Vocational College, Guna shall strictly comply with all 

norms, standards, and conditions prescribed by AICTE in the Approval Process Handbook 

applicable for Academic Year 2026–27. 

Signature of Chairman / Secretary:  

Name: Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava 

Place: Guna 

Date: 19-01-2026 

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 19:46:32

Signature Not Verified
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                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                         (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

                                      Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070  Website: https://www.aicte.gov.in

APPROVAL PROCESS 2026-27

APPLICATION REPORT 

INSTITUTION DETAILS

INSTITUTION DETAILS: BASIC DETAILS
Current Application Number 1-47448861863 Application Type New Application 

Current Status Submitted Sub Status Payment Received

Academic Year 2026-2027 Application Opened Date 17/01/2026

Application Submitted Date 19/01/2026 Application Reopened Date Data Not Available

Chapter Chapter 1 Appeal Requested Date Data Not Available

INSTITUTION DETAILS: MORE INFORMATION
Name of Institution Gandhi Vocational College Year of Establishment 2000
Institution Type Private-Self Financing Address of Institution Kusmoda

A.B. Road
State/ UT Madhya Pradesh District Guna
Town/ City/ Village Guna AICTE Region Central
Primary Email Gandhivocational@Gmail.

Com
Apply for ODL/Online New 
Institute?

None

PIN 473001 Women's Institution No
Are you an Institution for 
PWD Students

No
 

Any Self- Financed Course 
?

 
Yes

Whether Institution is NAAC
Accredited ?

Y Fund Allocation by 
Government

0

Letter Grade A Whether your University 
has been recognized as an 
Institute of Eminence by 
MOE

N

% Grant Received from 
Government?

0 Is the Land Shared with 
other Institute?

N

Does Intended to Apply for 
5 years NOC

No

MINORITY STATUS DETAILS
Minority Institution No Type of Minority Institution NA 
Name of the Minority NA Minority Name, if Linguistic NA 

INSTITUTE BANK DETAILS

Bank Name: HDFC Bank IFSC Code: HDFC0000911

Bank Account Number: 50200027512433 Account Holder Name:
OM SHIKSHA EVEM 
SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI

Branch Name: GUNA Branch Code: Data Not Available

Address of the Bank: VEHICLE,HOUSE A B ROAD 
NEAR BADAPUL State: Madhya Pradesh

PIN: 473001 Telephone No. of the Bank: 9409767967

Account Type: Saving Account Bank Branch MICR Code: 473240002

Whether the Account is in 
the
Name of Beneficiary 
Institute:

Yes
Whether the Account is 
Operational:

Yes

https://www.aicte.gov.in
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Whether the Account is a 
no-Frill Account:

No Whether the Account is Joint 
Account:

Yes

TRUST/ SOCIETY/ COMPANY
Name of the Trust/ Society/ 
Company

Om Shiksha Evem Samaj Kalyan 
Samiti 

Type of the Trust/ 
Society/ Company

Trust

Registered With Madhyapradesh Society Act 1973 Registration Date 27/10/1998

Registration Number 5518 Trust/ Society/ Company 
Address

Mathur Colony Guna

State/UT Madhya Pradesh District Guna

Town / City / Village Guna PIN 473001

Land Phone STD Code 7542 Land Phone Number 7542359060

PAN AAATO0951C GSTN No Data Not Available

Mobile Number Data Not Available Email Address Data Not Available
Trust / Society/ Company 
Website

www.gandhivocationalcollege.com

TRUST/ SOCIETY/ COMPANY DETAILS

Name Designation Trustee Since Trustee Till Mobile Number Email
1Avdhesh Kumar 
Shrivastava

Chairman 27/10/1998 17/01/2026 9425131266 Jcavdhesh@Gmail.

Com 
2Avdhesh Kumar 
Shrivastava

President 27/10/1998 17/01/2026 9425131266 Jcavdhesh@Gmail.

Com 
3Manglesh 
Vijayvargiya

Secretary 14/07/2010 17/01/2026 9826550555 Gandhivocational@G

mail.Com 
4Seema Shrimal Chairperson 27/10/1998 17/01/2026 7898567733 Gandhivocational@G

mail.Com 
5Jyoti Rathi Member 23/06/2018 17/01/2026 9425131216 Gandhivocational@G

mail.Com 
TRUST BANK DETAILS

Bank Name Bank IFSC Code Bank Account Number Account Holder Name
Hdfc Bank HDFC0000911 50200027512433 OM SHIKSHA EVEM SAMAJ 

KALYAN SAMITI

INSTITUTE DETAIL UNDER SAME TRUST NOT APPROVED BY AICTE
 Data not entered by Institution 

QUESTIONS
If you are applying for off-Campus, then please enter your existing Parent Application Id NA
Are you an existing institute running BBA/BMS/BCA and coming first time in the portal?

CONTACT PERSON\REGISTRAR DETAILS
Title: Mr. First Name: Archana
Last Name: Sharma Address: Kusmoda

A.B. Road
State/ UT: Madhya Pradesh District: Guna
Town/ City/ Village: Guna Postal Code: 473001
Designation: Principal STD Code: 7542
Landline Number: 359060 Mobile Number: 9425131266
Alternate Mobile 
Number:

9755513809 Email Address: gandhivocational@gmail.com

Alternate Email 
Address:

gvc_guna@rediffmail.com

ADDITIONAL CONTACT DETAILS

Name Designation Email Id Mobile Number
Shyam Sundar Shrivastava PRINCIPAL gandhivocational@gmail.com 9755513809



Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institution Name & Signature of Director/Principal

1-47448861863                                        Page 3 of 10

REPRESENTATIVE DETAILS FOR SC/EVC/SAC/SHC

Active Representative Name Designation Email Id Mobile Number
Y SACHIN UPADHYAY Registrar ittech.net@gmail.com 9171935069

PROGRAMS & COURSES
 

PROGRAMS

Programme New/ Existing Programme Year of Start
MANAGEMENT New Programme 2026 

COURSE DETAILS 
  

Programme MANAGEMENT
Sr. 
No.

Course
  Name

Level Affiliating 
body/ 
University

Intake 
approved 
2024-25

Intake
Approved 
2025-26

Applied 
For

Applied 
intake 
2026-27

NRI 
Approval 
Status

Internatio
nal 
Students 
Status

Status of NBA
accreditation

1 MBA PG Krantivir Tatya 
Tope 
Vishwavidyalay, 
Guna (M. P.)

0 0 Application 
for new 
course

60 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

2 BBA UG Krantivir Tatya 
Tope 
Vishwavidyalay, 
Guna (M. P.)

0 0 Application 
for new 
course

60 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

 

INFRASTRUCTURE DETAILS

LAND DETAILS
Location: Urban Land in Hilly Area: No
Total Area in Acres: Data Not Available FSI: .3268
Build Up Area (Sqm): 5000 Number of Pieces: 1
Land Piece Area 1 in 
Acres:

3.911 Land Piece Area 2 in 
Acres:

Data Not Available

Land Piece Area 3 in 
Acres:

Data Not Available Max distance in farthest 
land pieces (Km):

Data Not Available

Land registered with: Om Shiksha Evem Samaj Kalyan 
Samiti

Date of Registration: Data Not Available

Land use certificate 
issued by:

Tehsildar Land use certificate 
issued Date:

15/11/2007

Ownership Details: Ownership Is the Land Mortgaged: No
Mortgaged Purpose: N 
Latitude (North/South): North Latitude Degree: 24
Latitude Minute: 24 Latitude Second: 30
Longitude (East/West) East Longitude Degree: 77
Longitude Minute: 28 Longitude Second: 0
Area of the Land 
earmarked for the 
proposed Institution

Data Not Available Whether High Tension 
line is passing through 
the Site of the institution
(s)

No

Whether any River/ Canals/Rail Tracks/Highways/ or any other such entity passing 
through the Site of the institution(s)

No

LAND DETAILS: MORE INFORMATION 

Sr. 
No.

Land Registration 
Number:

245 Date of Registration: 22/12/2005

1 Area of Land
(acres):

3.91 Khasra Number: 244, 245

Plot Number/ 
Survey Number:

245, 244 Land Situated At: guna

Land Registered in 
the Name of:

Om Shiksha Evem Samaj Kalyan 
Samiti

Ownership or 
Government Lease:

Ownership
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Land use 
Certificate Issued

Yes Land Use Certificate 
Issuing Authority:

Nagar Palika

Permitted for use of [permission should be only for Educational /Institutional] Yes  

BUILDING DETAILS
Building Status: Available Total built up Area 

(ready) Sqm:
5000

Activities in the building 
other than courses 
approved by AICTE:

B.A., B.SC., B.COM, M.A., B.ED., 
M.ED.

Whether Access, 
Circulation & Toilet Area 
are maintained as per 
NBC Norms?:

Yes

Total Carpet Area(sqm)-
Instructional-Ready:

930 Total Carpet Area(sqm) 
Administrative-ready:

1020

Access and Circulation 
Area (Sqm):

2200 Total built up Area(sqm) 
Planned:

5000

Total Carpet Area (sqm)-
Amenities-ready:

4000 Private Lease Building ? No

BUILDING DETAILS: MORE INFORMATION

Sr. 
No.

Building Name: Gandhi Vocational College Building Approval 
Number:

141/2007/3/3

1 Sanctioned Built 
Up Area(sqm):

5000 Constructed Built Up 
Area:

5000

Approved Carpet 
Area- Instructional:

3862 Constructed Carpet Area-
Instructional:

3862

Approved Carpet 
Area- 
Administrative:

1020 Constructed Carpet Area-
Administrative:

1020

Approved Carpet 
Area- Amenities:

400 Constructed Carpet Area-
Amenities:

400

Total Area 
Approved:

5000 Total Area Constructed: 5000

Activities 
Conducted in the 
Building:

TEACHING Non AICTE Approved 
courses running in the 
Building (if any):

B.A., B.COM, B.SC., M.A., B.ED., 
M.ED.

Building Plan 
Approving 
Authority:

Nagar Palika Building Plan Approval 
Date:

25/02/2010

LABORATORY DETAILS
 

Sr. 
No.

Programme: MANAGEMENT Department: Management

1 Course: BBA Level: Under Graduate
Name of the 
Laboratory: 

Computer Lab Is it Research lab for PG 
Course(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major 
Equipments:

Computer System Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 

ADMINISTRATIVE AREA
 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: BOARD ROOM Room Type: Board Room

1 Area in Sqm: 33 Building Name: Gandhi Vocational College
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr. Room ID/ Name: CENTRAL STORE Room Type: Central Store
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No.
2 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Gvc

Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: EXAM CONTROL OFFICE Room Type: Exam Control Office

3 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Exam Control
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: HOUSE KEEPING Room Type: Housekeeping

4 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Gvc
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: MAINTENANCE Room Type: Maintenance

5 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Gvc
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: OFFICE Room Type: Office All Inclusive

6 Area in Sqm: 150 Building Name: Gandhi Vocational College
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: OTHER OFFICE Room Type: Other Office

7 Area in Sqm: 18 Building Name: Gandhi Vocational College
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: PRINCIPAL ROOM Room Type: Principal  Directors Office

8 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Gandhi Vocational College
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 
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Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: RECEIPTION Room Type: Reception Area

9 Area in Sqm: 18 Building Name: Gandhi Vocational College
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: SECURITY Room Type: Security

10 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Gvc
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready 

AMENITIES AREA 
 

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: BCR Room Type: Boys Common Room

1 Area in Sqm: 75 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: CAFE Room Type: Cafeteria

2 Area in Sqm: 150 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: F.F.1 TOILET Room Type: Toilet

3 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: G.F. 1 TOILET Room Type: Toilet

4 Area in Sqm: 22 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: GCR Room Type: Girls Common Room

5 Area in Sqm: 75 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready



Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institution Name & Signature of Director/Principal

1-47448861863                                        Page 7 of 10

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: S.F.1 TOILET Room Type: Toilet

6 Area in Sqm: 22 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: SICK ROOM Room Type: First aid cum Sick Room

7 Area in Sqm: 33 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: STATIONARY ROOM Room Type: Stationery Store

8 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall 
and Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready  

CIRCULATION AREA
  

Sr. 
No.

Area Type Corridors Average Carpet Area: 1036

1 Flooring Yes Painting Done Ready
Electrification 
and Lighting 

Ready Building Name: GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building 
Number:

1  

INSTRUCTIONAL AREA 
 

Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level UNDER GRADUATE

1 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name BBA 1
Area of Room in 
Sqm

66 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level UNDER GRADUATE

2 Room Type Tutorial Room Room ID/ Name BBA 2
Area of Room in 
Sqm

40 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available
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Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level UNDER GRADUATE

3 Room Type Computer Centre Room ID/ Name COMPUTER CENTER
Area of Room in 
Sqm

150 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Available

Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level UNDER GRADUATE

4 Room Type Language Laboratory Room ID/ Name LAGLAB
Area of Room in 
Sqm

33 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level POST GRADUATE

5 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name MBA 1
Area of Room in 
Sqm

66 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level POST GRADUATE

6 Room Type Tutorial Room Room ID/ Name MBA 2
Area of Room in 
Sqm

40 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Sr. 
No.

Programme MANAGEMENT Level POST GRADUATE

7 Room Type Seminar Hall Room ID/ Name MPH
Area of Room in 
Sqm

150 Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

Building Number 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

 INSTRUCTIONAL AREA – COMMON FACILITIES
 

Sr. 
No.

Room Type: Computer Center Room ID/ Name: COM CENTER

1 Area of Room in 
Sqm:

150 Readiness of Flooring: Ready
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Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Building Name Data Not Available Building Number: Data Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Room Type: Language Laboratory Room ID/ Name: LANGUAGE LAB

2 Area of Room in 
Sqm:

150 Readiness of Flooring: Ready

Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL 
COLLEGE

Building Number: 1 

Sr. 
No.

Room Type: Library&Reading Room Room ID/ Name: LIBRARY

3 Area of Room in 
Sqm:

200 Readiness of Flooring: Ready

Readiness of 
Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of 
Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Building Name GANDHI VOCATIONAL 
COLLEGE

Building Number: 1 

HOSTEL FACILITIES
 

Data not entered by Institution
COMPUTATIONAL FACILITIES

  
PCs/Laptop exclusively 
available to students:

60 PCs/Laptop available in 
Library:

10

PCs/Laptop available in 
Administrative Office:

5 PCs/Laptop available to 
Faculty Members:

5

Number of PCs/Laptop in 
language lab:

60 Internet Bandwidth in 
Mbps:

100

Number of Legal 
Application software:

10 Printers available to 
student:

7

Number of A1 Size Color 
Printers:

2 Number of Legal System 
software:

10

Number of Open Source 
Software

8 Number of Proprietary 0   
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DECLARATION

BY THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF THE INSTITUTION DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a)  I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations 2021, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 dated 04th
February, 2021, also all provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Handbook 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated
from time to time.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my Institution on the web portal.

c)  I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application
once submitted on the web portal.

d)  I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of
site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women
Institution into Co-ed Institution and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval
Process Handbook 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated from time to time.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my Institution on
the portal.

f) I am also aware that University is eligible for grant of Approval of New Institution Department/Constituent College,only on fulfillment of
prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Handbook 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated
from time to time.

Signature of Authorized Signatory

Name :

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 18:46:47

Signature Not Verified



Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 10:48:13

Signature Not Verified



Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 12:32:55

Signature Not Verified









Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 20:38:39

Signature Not Verified



GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE 

UGC Approved Autonomous College 
“A” Grade Accreditation by NAAC 

 

(Affiliated From Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalaya, Guna, Recognized by M.P. Govt. & NCTE) 
Kushmoda,A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)- 473001 

Mobile- 9425131266, 9009814194, Email:gvc_guna@rediffmail.com, gandhivocational@gmail.com 
 

Ref.……………………………………………………….                        Date: 19-01-2026 

 

Gandhi Vocational College, Guna (M.P.) 
 

(Affiliated to Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalay and Recognized by M.P. Govt.) 
 

 

BBA & MBA PROGRAMME 
An AICTE approved institution affiliated with Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalay 

Applications are invited for the following regular and permanent posts for B.B.A. & M.B.A. 
 
 

Director Associate Professor Assistant Professor 

01 01 04 
 
Eligibility criteria and pay-scales for teaching positions will be as per the UGC and AICTE norms for recruitment. 
Interested candidates may send their CVs along with an application, two self-attested passport size photographs, 
self-attested photo state copies of certificate and mark sheets to: gandhivocational@gmail.com 
The application must reach the office 27-01-2026. 
 
 
 
 
 

  Director/Principal 
Gandhi Vocational College, 

Kushmoda, A.B. Road Guna (M.P.) 
Phone - 07542 - 268493 (fax), 329604 
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Date: 2026.01.19 16:43:46

Signature Not Verified



Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.17 23:32:13

Signature Not Verified





Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 16:53:50

Signature Not Verified



Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.17 23:33:16

Signature Not Verified







Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 12:15:04

Signature Not Verified
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Date: 2026.01.19 16:54:32
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Tax Invoice

(Original for Recipient)

Reliance Retail Limited

Office Block No.1, 3rd Floor, DB City Mall, Arera  Hills, MP
Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Madhya Pradesh

462016

Invoice No : 23R26R9992288870

Order Ref. No. : TB00004WZ290

PAN No : AABCR1718E GST No : 23AABCR1718E1ZX

Payment Ref. No. : E2601030RMDAKK

Mode of Payment : Credit Card

Invoice/Payment Date & Time : 03 Jan,2026 13:08:37

Place of Supply : 23 Madhya Pradesh

Sr.
No. Item Name HSN/SAC Qty MRP/Unit( `) Discount( `) Taxable

Amount( `)

Customer Address : na, Gandhi Vocational College, Guna, guna,
23, Madhya Pradesh, 473001

Jio Number : 7542359060

Customer Name : jagdish dhakad

1 JioFiber_1M_1499 998422 1 1277.94 0.00 1083.00

2 Platform Services - JioFiber_1M_1499 998439 1 490.88 0.00 416.00

Total Taxable Amount 1499.00

134.91

134.91

CGST (9%)

SGST (9%)

1768.82Total Amount( `)

Total Amount (in words)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight Rupees Eighty Two Paisa Only

Telecommunication services to be provided by Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited. Platform services to be provided by Jio Platforms
Limited. All disputes are subjected to Mumbai Jurisdiction. Tax is not payable under Reverse Charge basis for

Declaration : Certified that all the particulars given above are true and correct

Digital Signature

Registered Office: Reliance Retail Limited 3rd floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400002
CIN: U01100MH1999PLC120563 www.relianceretail.com

Digitally signed by DS RELIANCE RETAIL LIMITED 
Date: 2026.01.19 15:39:52 IST 
Reason: Invoice 
Location: 23 Madhya Pradesh

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 15:41:58

Signature Not Verified



Reliance Retail Limited

Payment Receipt

Office Block No.1, 3rd Floor, DB City Mall, Arera  Hills, MP Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Madhya Pradesh
462016

(Original for Recipient)

Payment Receipt No : TB00004WZ290

Order Ref No : TB00004WZ290

Date : 03 Jan,2026 13:08:37

Customer Address : na, Gandhi Vocational College, Guna, guna, 23,
Madhya Pradesh, 473001

Sr. No. Plan Details Qty Total( `)MRP/Unit( `)

Jio Number : 7542359060

Customer Name : jagdish dhakad

1 JioFiber_1M_1499 1 1768.82 1768.82

1768.82Total Amount ( `)

Total Amount (in words)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight Rupees Eighty Two Paisa Only

Declaration : Certified that all the particulars given above are true and correct.

This is a computer generated payment receipt, hence does not require signature.

Registered Office: Reliance Retail Limited 3rd floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400002
CIN: U01100MH1999PLC120563 www.relianceretail.com
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GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE 

UGC Approved Autonomous College 
“A” Grade Accreditation by NAAC 

 

(Affiliated From Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalaya, Guna, Recognized by M.P. Govt. & NCTE) 
Kushmoda,A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)- 473001 

Mobile- 9425131266, 9009814194, Email:gvc_guna@rediffmail.com, gandhivocational@gmail.com 
 

Ref.……………………………………………………….                       Date………………………………………….………….. 

Dr. Archana Denesh Sharma 

M.A. (Psychology, Education) M. Phil., Ph.D. 

PRINCIPAL 

 

Self-Declaration 

(for point 22, Display Board within the Premises and on the Website) 

 

This is to declare that the institution has prominently displayed an information board within its premises and has also 

provided the same information on its official website for the benefit of students and faculty members. 

The display and website are used for dissemination of important notices, circulars, memoranda, academic schedules, 

syllabi, examination notifications, and related information, and also indicate the availability of a feedback facility for 

students and faculty. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Place: Guna 

 

Dr. Archana Dinesh Sharma 

                                                                                                                           Principal 

 

 

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.17 23:25:48

Signature Not Verified
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GANDHI VOCATIONAL COLLEGE

UGC Approved Autonomous College
“A” Grade Accreditation by NAAC

(Affiliated From Krantivir Tatya Tope Vishwavidhyalaya, Guna, Recognized by M.P. Govt. & NCTE)
Kushmoda,A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)- 473001

Mobile- 9425131266, 9009814194, Email:gvc_guna@rediffmail.com, gandhivocational@gmail.com

Ref.………………………………………………………. Date………………………………………….…………..

Dr. Archana Denesh Sharma

M.A. (Psychology, Education) M. Phil., Ph.D.

PRINCIPAL

Display Board within the Premises 

Dr. Archana Dinesh Sharma

 Principal
Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.17 23:26:41

Signature Not Verified
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Tax Invoice

(Original for Recipient)

Reliance Retail Limited

Office Block No.1, 3rd Floor, DB City Mall, Arera  Hills, MP
Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Madhya Pradesh

462016

Invoice No : 23R26R9992288870

Order Ref. No. : TB00004WZ290

PAN No : AABCR1718E GST No : 23AABCR1718E1ZX

Payment Ref. No. : E2601030RMDAKK

Mode of Payment : Credit Card

Invoice/Payment Date & Time : 03 Jan,2026 13:08:37

Place of Supply : 23 Madhya Pradesh

Sr.
No. Item Name HSN/SAC Qty MRP/Unit( `) Discount( `) Taxable

Amount( `)

Customer Address : na, Gandhi Vocational College, Guna, guna,
23, Madhya Pradesh, 473001

Jio Number : 7542359060

Customer Name : jagdish dhakad

1 JioFiber_1M_1499 998422 1 1277.94 0.00 1083.00

2 Platform Services - JioFiber_1M_1499 998439 1 490.88 0.00 416.00

Total Taxable Amount 1499.00

134.91

134.91

CGST (9%)

SGST (9%)

1768.82Total Amount( `)

Total Amount (in words)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight Rupees Eighty Two Paisa Only

Telecommunication services to be provided by Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited. Platform services to be provided by Jio Platforms
Limited. All disputes are subjected to Mumbai Jurisdiction. Tax is not payable under Reverse Charge basis for

Declaration : Certified that all the particulars given above are true and correct

Digital Signature

Registered Office: Reliance Retail Limited 3rd floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400002
CIN: U01100MH1999PLC120563 www.relianceretail.com

Digitally signed by DS RELIANCE RETAIL LIMITED 
Date: 2026.01.19 15:39:52 IST 
Reason: Invoice 
Location: 23 Madhya Pradesh

Digitally signed by Avdhesh Kumar Shrivastava
Date: 2026.01.19 17:59:19

Signature Not Verified



Reliance Retail Limited

Payment Receipt

Office Block No.1, 3rd Floor, DB City Mall, Arera  Hills, MP Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Madhya Pradesh
462016

(Original for Recipient)

Payment Receipt No : TB00004WZ290

Order Ref No : TB00004WZ290

Date : 03 Jan,2026 13:08:37

Customer Address : na, Gandhi Vocational College, Guna, guna, 23,
Madhya Pradesh, 473001

Sr. No. Plan Details Qty Total( `)MRP/Unit( `)

Jio Number : 7542359060

Customer Name : jagdish dhakad

1 JioFiber_1M_1499 1 1768.82 1768.82

1768.82Total Amount ( `)

Total Amount (in words)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight Rupees Eighty Two Paisa Only

Declaration : Certified that all the particulars given above are true and correct.

This is a computer generated payment receipt, hence does not require signature.

Registered Office: Reliance Retail Limited 3rd floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400002
CIN: U01100MH1999PLC120563 www.relianceretail.com
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